MM 32602

04-05-2002

Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102045708 / ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): David Jones Kiran Ganji	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JP Mobile Operating, L.P.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No	0/3
3. Nature of conveyance:)1tc
Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 12000 Ford Road, Suite 400
Other	
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75234
Execution Date: 3/20/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: 3/26/2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/107 03 Z Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: L. Howard Chen	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1394
City:_DallasState:_TXZip:_75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
L. Howard Chen	bard Ches 3/26/02
2 DBYRNE 00000219f Rof 05632 Signing	Signature Date
Total punhoer of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCKET NO.: 30215.57

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1) David Jones of Roanoke

State of Texas

(2) Kiran Ganji of Irving

State of Texas

are the inventors of an invention or improvement in

SERVER INITIATED SYNCHRONIZATION

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, JP Mobile Operating, L.P., (a Texas limited partnership), whose general partner is JP Mobile GP, LLC, (a Delaware limited liability company) having as its sole member JP Mobile, Inc. (a Texas corporation), having a place of business at 12000 Ford Road, Suite 400, Dallas, TX 75234, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

D-1001772_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012744 FRAME: 0435

Patent / Docket No. 30215.57 Customer No. 27683

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Full Name of Inventor:	David Jones
Residence Address:	1412 Summer Ridge Ct.
	Roanoke, TX 76262
Dated: 3 20 02	Inventor Signature
Dated: 03 20 02	Witness Signature Witness Name: VIMUKTA TALWAR
Full Name of Inventor: Residence Address:	Kiran Ganji 8822 Saddlehorn Dr., #258 Irving, Texas 75063
Dated: 03/20/02	Inventor Signature
Dated: 03 20 02	Witness Signature Witness Name: UIMI) KTA TALLIAR

RECORDED: 03/26/2002